



# JOTINDRA STEEL & TUBES LIMITED

Regd. Office & Works: 14/3, Mathura Road, Faridabad- 121 003 ( Haryana) India  
Phone : +95-129-2477800,2477806, Fax : +95-129-. CIN: L27104HR1970PLC005240  
E-mail : jotindra@jotindra.com; Web-site: www.jstltd.com

Dated: 13.11.2014

To,  
THE SECRETARY,  
Delhi Stock Exchange Limited,  
DSE House, 3/1, Asaf Ali Road,  
New Delhi – 110 002.

Subject: **Furnishing of Un-audited Financial Results for the Three Months & half-year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2014.**

Dear Sir,

In continuation to our letter dated 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2014, we are pleased to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company in their Meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2014 have approved and taken on record the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the three months and half-year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2014 and as such we are enclosing herewith the said Un-audited Financial Results alongwith Auditor's Review Report thereon, of our Company for taking the same on your records.

Kindly take the enclosed Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter referred to above on your records.

Thanking you,

For JOTINDRA STEEL & TUBES LTD.



*Rachna Mittal*  
(Rachna Mittal)  
COMPANY SECRETARY

Delhi Office : 602, Chiranjiv Tower, 43, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110 019, India. Ph.: +91-11-26221934,+91-11-26414057 Fax : +91-11-26234244.  
MANUFACTURERS & EXPORTERS OF :BLACK & G.I. STEEL TUBES

: M.S. CASTING, ALLOY STEEL CASTINGS & SPECIAL CASTING.

Note : Post confirmation copy of the e-mail sent to

**JOTINDRA STEEL & TUBES LIMITED**

Registered Office : 14/3, MATHURA ROAD, FARIDABAD-121003.

CIN: L27104HR1970PLC005240

Phone : +95-129-2477800,2477806, Fax : +95-129-2477898 E-mail : jotindra@jotindra.com;Web-site:www.jstltd.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2014

PART-I								( . in Lakhs)
SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	3 months ended 30.09.2014	Preceding 3 months ended 30.06.2014	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.09.2013 in the previous	Year to date figures for the current period ended 30.09.2014	Year to date figures for the previous year ended 30.09.2013	Previous year ended 31.03.2014	
	( Refer Notes Below )	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	<b>Income from operations</b>	1922.00	1658.00	2086.00	3580.00	4333.00	9646.06	
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)							
	(b) Other Operating Income	78.00	37.00	94.00	115.00	109.00	239.13	
	<b>Total income from operations(net)</b>	<b>2000.00</b>	<b>1695.00</b>	<b>2180.00</b>	<b>3695.00</b>	<b>4442.00</b>	<b>9885.19</b>	
2	<b>Expenses</b>							
a)	Cost of materials consumed	(949.00)	963.00	1392.00	14.00	2377.00	4768.49	
b)	Purchases of stock-in-trade	2985.00	347.00	38.00	3332.00	79.00	2023.58	
c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(207.00)	276.00	259.00	69.00	1173.00	781.00	
d)	Employee benefits expense	29.00	24.00	44.00	53.00	82.00	224.40	
e)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	12.00	26.00	42.00	38.00	84.00	186.59	
f)	Other expenses(Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	109.00	71.00	301.00	180.00	614.00	1885.21	
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>1979.00</b>	<b>1707.00</b>	<b>2076.00</b>	<b>3686.00</b>	<b>4409.00</b>	<b>9869.27</b>	
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	21.00	(12.00)	104.00	9.00	33.00	15.92	
4	Other Income	94.00	139.00	160.00	233.00	321.00	664.71	
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items	115.00	127.00	264.00	242.00	354.00	680.63	
6	Finance costs	121.00	120.00	169.00	241.00	339.00	596.42	
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items	(6.00)	7.00	95.00	1.00	15.00	84.21	
8	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
9	Profit/ Loss from Ordinary Activities before tax (7±8)	(6.00)	7.00	95.00	1.00	15.00	84.21	
10	Tax Expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.76	
11	Net Profit/ Loss from Ordinary Activities after tax (9±10)	(6.00)	7.00	95.00	1.00	15.00	83.45	
12	Extraordinary Items( Net of Tax expense Rs..Lakhs)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
13	Net Profit / Loss for the period ( 11 ±12)	(6.00)	7.00	95.00	1.00	15.00	83.45	
14	Share of profit / (loss) of associates*	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	
15	Minority interest *	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	
16	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13 ±14 ± 15) *	0.00	0.00	95.00	1.00	15.00	83.45	
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2653.69	
19.i	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 /- each) (not annualised):							
	(a) Basic	0.00	0.23	3.16	0.03	0.50	2.78	
	(b) Diluted							
19.ii	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of 10/- each ) (not annualised):							
	(a) Basic	0.00	0.23	3.16	0.03	0.50	2.78	



PART-II						(. in Lakhs)	
PARTICULARS	3 months ended 30.09.2014	Preceding 3 months ended 30.06.2014	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.09.2013 in the previous year	Year to date figures for the current period ended 30.09.2014	Year to date figures for the previous year ended 30.09.2013	Previous year ended 31.03.2014	
(Refer Notes Below)	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
<b>A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>							
1 Public shareholding							
Number of Shares	1177570	1177570	1177570	1177570	1177570	1177570	
Percentage of Shareholding	39.23	39.23	39.23	39.23	39.23	39.23	
2 Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding**							
a) Pledged/Encumbered							
- Number of Shares	55193	55193	55193	55193	55193	55193	
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter group)	3.03	3.03	3.03	3.03	3.03	3.03	
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	1.84	1.84	1.84	1.84	1.84	1.84	
b) Non-encumbered							
- Number of Shares	1769153	1769153	1769153	1769153	1769153	1769153	
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter group)	96.97	96.97	96.97	96.97	96.97	96.97	
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	58.93	58.93	58.93	58.93	58.93	58.93	

Particulars	3 months ended 30.9.2014
<b>B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL
Received during the quarter	NIL
Disposed of during the quarter	NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

Notes:

- Company is undertaking fabrication of industrial shed, ETO Crane apart from construction related activities. However the company will continue trading in steel and other items.
- Company has initiated further steps to seek license from the State Government authority to start construction activity.
- The above Unaudited Financial Results have been prepared on the basis of accounting policies adopted by the Company for preparing the statutory accounts in the past and were reviewed by the Audit Committee.
- Statement of Assets and Liabilities as per Clause 41-I(ea) of the Listing Agreement is enclosed as an annexure.
- The above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30.09.2014 have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13.11.2014.
- The Limited Review as required under clause 41 of the Listing Agreement has been completed by the Statutory Auditors.

FOR JOTINDRA STEEL & TUBES LIMITED

(A.K. SUREKA)

MANAGING DIRECTOR

PLACE: NEW DELHI  
DATE: 13th NOVEMBER, 2014

